N
l\LYy LyondellBasell

Advanced Polymer Solutions

Engineered Plastic Compounds
for Water Management

SIS TST TSI o

N N e«

AAA LS AP



Product Selection Guide

Industry leading solutions for
your specific application needs

Strength
Melt Flow Density NSF (V]
(9/10 min.) (g/cm3) Listing Listing

Product Target

Product Description Applications

Unfilled Polypropylene

Polyfort PP 1579H-

Unfilled Polypropylene Faucet components 20 0.9

3139 Black

Calcium-Filled Polypropylene

Polyfort FPP 3810

CPP2A35

Polyfort FPP 1200-31

22% Calcium-Filled
Polypropylene
35% Calcium-Filled
Polypropylene
40% Calcium-Filled
Polypropylene

Talc-Filled Polypropylene

Polytrope STR 1040

TPP20AG

TPP25AF

Polyfort FPP 1607-31

PPH MT25 H

Polyfort FPP 1007-31

TPP1A40HB

25% Talc-Filled
Thermoplastic Olefin
20% Talc-Filled
Polypropylene
25% Talc-Filled
Polypropylene
30% Talc-Filled
Polypropylene
25% Talc-Filled
Polypropylene
40% Talc-Filled
Polypropylene
40% Talc-Filled
Polypropylene

Glass Fiber-Filled Polypropylene

RPP10EU46WH-WH
GAPEXWHI, CT

Aqualoy 125

RPP20EU48HB-BK
GAPEX HPBLK

Polyfort E-10026

RPP25DZ02NA-
NANAT

Aqualoy 140

Polyfort FPP 1606

Polyfort FPP
1239H-01 Natural

RPPA0OEB81HB-BK
GAPEX HPBLK

10% Glass Reinforced
Polypropylene
20% Glass Reinforced
Polypropylene
20% Glass Reinforced
Polypropylene

20% Glass Reinforced
Polypropylene

25% Glass Reinforced
Polypropylene
30% Glass Reinforced
Polypropylene
30% Glass Reinforced
Polypropylene
31% Glass Reinforced
Polypropylene
40% Glass Reinforced
Polypropylene

Swimmming pools, hot
tubs, and spas

Sprinkler housing, caps,
bells, etc.

Qutdoor pool and spa
components

Thermoformed hot tubs,
pools and spas

Water filter cartridge
housing

Water filtration housing
and coolers

Water filter housings

Water filter cartridge
housing

Electric water heaters,
softeners and coolers

Water filtration housing
and coolers

Water filter cartridge
housing

Water faucet cartridges
and water pumps

Pool pump motors

Plastic piping system
components and
drinking water system
components

Pool pump parts

Water faucet valve
components

Food preparation
equipment parts

Water faucet
components and seals

Interior sinks

30

10

0.4

10

10

1.05

119

1.25

1.09

1.09

m

114

114

1.25

0.98

1.05

1.05

1.05

1.08

112

113

113

1.23

NSF-50

NSF-51

NSF-51

NSF-51

NSF-14 &
NSF-61

NSF-14 &
NSF-61

NSF-14 &
NSF-61

UL 94HB

UL 94HB

UL 94HB

UL 94HB

UL 94HB

UL 94HB

UL 94HB

UL 94HB

UL 94HB



Strength
Melt Flow Density NSF (V]
(9/10 min.) (g/cm3) Listing Listing

Product Target

Product Description Applications

Glass/Mica-Filled Polypropylene
30% Glass/Mica Reinforced

Faucet base and

COMTUF 106 NAT 6 112
Polypropylene gasket/seal
9, T i -
Aqualoy 145 40% Glass/Mica Reinforced Water faucet valve 5 124 NSF-14 & UL 94HB
Polypropylene components NSF-61
Flame Retardant Polypropylene
Polyflam 12N5016N Unfilled Flame Retardent Water softeners 10 0.93 UL 94 V2
Polypropylene
Polyflam 14N5006NG Unfilled Flame Retardent Water pumps/ sump 10 0.99 UL 94 VO
Polypropylene pumps
Polyflam 15A4201 30% Glass Reinforced Flame Water softeners and 8 137 UL 94 5VA
Retardent Polypropylene sump pumps
el Boseae Sk ClERREMEREE FAEme e 4 1.47 UL 94 5VA
Retardent Polypropylene
Flame Retardant Alloy
30% Glass Reinforced Flame Water pumps/ sum
Polyflam 3554302 Retardent Polybutylene pump P 7 158 UL 94 5VA
pumps
Terephthalate
Flame Retardant Polycarbonate
: Control enclosures
Polyflam 55N5006  Unfilled Flame Retardent for irrigation 12 123 UL 94 VA
Polycarbonate
systems
. Electrical timers on
[o)
Polyflam PC 510 GF 0% Glass fefiufonese Flame reverse osmosis 10 1.27 UL 94 Vo
Retardent Polycarbonate
systems
Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene (ABS)
ABS 3001 MC Unflllgd, Platable, Acrylonitrile Faucets 75 105
Butadiene Styrene
Unfilled Nylon 66
E-17222-31 Unfilled Nylon 66 Water meter interior - 1.07
and exterior parts
Glass Fiber-Reinforced Nylon
15% Glass Reinforced Nylon 6 Sprinkler bells for
FPE2ETSBK with recycled content high tensile strength i 1.23
RNP38MUOQO7BK-BK 38% Glass Reinforced Nylon+ Pool pump i 138
GAPEXBLK Polypropylene manifolds ’
RNY30OMASOBL-BL 30% Glass Reinforced Nylon 6 Pool pump i 14
GAPEX HTBUE Polypropylene Alloy manifolds ’
Sl GREHHE- 33% Glass Reinforced Nylon 66 Water faucets - 1.4
01 Natural
E£17391 43% Glass Reinforced Nylon Water mejter interior i 1.42
612 and exterior parts
FP63E43FDNANAT 15% Glass Reinforced Nylon 6 Sprinkler bells - 1.49
Glass/Graphite-Filled Polyphenylene Ether
o . .
Aqualoy 282 35% Glass/Graphite Reinforced Shgwer valves and i 143
Polypropylene anti-scald valves
Thermoplastic Elastomer
Pool pump motor
DGR-6080BKBLK Thermoplastic Elastomer bases for vibration - 0.99

and noise reduction

Molders or OEMs can obtain their own individual NSF listings for many of the above products.

Contact your Lyondellbasell Sales representative for additional information or other products that may suit your needs.



About us

We are LyondellBasell (LYB) - a leader in the global chemical industry creating
solutions for everyday sustainable living. Through advanced technology and focused
investments, we are enabling a circular and low carbon economy. Across all we do,
we aim to unlock value for our customers, investors and society. As one of the world’s
largest producers of polymers and a leader in polyolefin technologies, we develop,
manufacture and market high-quality and innovative products for applications ranging
from sustainable transportation and food safety to clean water and quality healthcare.
For more information, please visit www.lyb.com or follow @LyondellBasell on LinkedIn.

Before using a LyondellBasell product, customers and other users should make their own independent determination that the
product is suitable for the intended use. They should also ensure that they can use the LyondellBasell product safely and
legally. This document does not constitute a warranty, express or implied, including a warranty of merchantability or fitness for
a particular purpose. In addition, no immunity under LyondellBasell’s or third parties’ intellectual property rights shall be
implied from this document. No one is authorized to make any warranties, issue any immunities or assume any liabilities on
behalf of LyondellBasell except in a writing signed by an authorized LyondellBasell employee. Unless otherwise agreed in
writing, the exclusive remedy for all claims is replacement of the product or refund of the purchase price at LyondellBasell’s
option, and in no event shall LyondellBasell be liable for special, consequential, incidental, punitive or exemplary damages.

Polyfort, Polyflam, Schulamid, Aqualoy, and Polytrope is a trademark owned or used by the LyondellBasell group companies
and is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

8447/25/03

N
l\LYy LyondellBasell lyb.com


https://www.lyondellbasell.com

