

Engineered Plastic Compounds for Water Management



Product Selection Guide

Industry leading solutions for your specific application needs

Product	Product Description	Target Applications	Strength Melt Flow (g/10 min.)	Density (g/cm3)	NSF Listing	UL Listing		
Unfilled Polypropyler			(3, 10 1111)	(3)				
Polyfort PP 1579H- 3139 Black	Unfilled Polypropylene	Faucet components	20	0.9				
Calcium-Filled Polypr	opylene							
Polyfort FPP 3810	22% Calcium-Filled Polypropylene	Swimmming pools, hot tubs, and spas	30	1.05	NSF-50			
CPP2A35	35% Calcium-Filled Polypropylene	Sprinkler housing, caps, bells, etc.	6	1.19				
Polyfort FPP 1200-31	40% Calcium-Filled Polypropylene	Outdoor pool and spa components	10	1.25	NSF-51	UL 94HB		
Talc-Filled Polypropylene								
Polytrope STR 1040	25% Talc-Filled Thermoplastic Olefin	Thermoformed hot tubs, pools and spas	0.4	1.09				
TPP20AG	20% Talc-Filled Polypropylene	Water filter cartridge housing	3	1.09				
TPP25AF	25% Talc-Filled Polypropylene	Water filtration housing and coolers	7	1.11				
Polyfort FPP 1607-31	30% Talc-Filled Polypropylene	Water filter housings	10	1.14	NSF-51			
PPH MT25 H	25% Talc-Filled Polypropylene	Water filter cartridge housing	6	1.14				
Polyfort FPP 1007-31	40% Talc-Filled Polypropylene	Electric water heaters, softeners and coolers	10	1.2	NSF-51	UL 94HB		
ТРР1А4ОНВ	40% Talc-Filled Polypropylene	Water filtration housing and coolers	6	1.25		UL 94HB		
Glass Fiber-Filled Poly	ypropylene							
RPP10EU46WH-WH GAPEXWHI, CT	10% Glass Reinforced Polypropylene	Water filter cartridge housing	8	0.98				
Aqualoy 125	20% Glass Reinforced Polypropylene	Water faucet cartridges and water pumps	7	1.05	NSF-14 & NSF-61	UL 94HB		
RPP2OEU48HB-BK GAPEX HPBLK	20% Glass Reinforced Polypropylene	Pool pump motors	2	1.05		UL 94HB		
Polyfort E-10026	20% Glass Reinforced Polypropylene	Plastic piping system components and drinking water system components	7	1.05	NSF-14 & NSF-61			
RPP25DZO2NA- NANAT	25% Glass Reinforced Polypropylene	Pool pump parts	9	1.08				
Aqualoy 140	30% Glass Reinforced Polypropylene	Water faucet valve components	7	1.12	NSF-14 & NSF-61	UL 94HB		
Polyfort FPP 1606	30% Glass Reinforced Polypropylene	Food preparation equipment parts	7	1.13		UL 94HB		
Polyfort FPP 1239H-01 Natural	31% Glass Reinforced Polypropylene	Water faucet components and seals	13	1.13		UL 94HB		
RPP40EB81HB-BK GAPEX HPBLK	40% Glass Reinforced Polypropylene	Interior sinks	3	1.23		UL 94HB		

	Product	Target	Strength Melt Flow	Density	NSF	UL		
Product	Description	Applications	(g/10 min.)	(g/cm3)	Listing	Listing		
Glass/Mica-Filled Poly	/propylene							
COMTUF 106 NAT	30% Glass/Mica Reinforced Polypropylene	Faucet base and gasket/seal	6	1.12				
Aqualoy 145	40% Glass/Mica Reinforced Polypropylene	Water faucet valve components	5	1.24	NSF-14 & NSF-61	UL 94HB		
Flame Retardant Poly	propylene							
Polyflam 12N5016N	Unfilled Flame Retardent Polypropylene	Water softeners	10	0.93		UL 94 V2		
Polyflam 14N5006NC	Unfilled Flame Retardent Polypropylene	Water pumps/ sump pumps	10	0.99		UL 94 VO		
Polyflam 15A4201	30% Glass Reinforced Flame Retardent Polypropylene	Water softeners and sump pumps	8	1.37		UL 94 5VA		
Polyflam 15S3302	30% Glass Reinforced Flame Retardent Polypropylene	Water softeners	4	1.47		UL 94 5VA		
Flame Retardant Alloy								
Polyflam 35S4302	30% Glass Reinforced Flame Retardent Polybutylene Terephthalate	Water pumps/ sump pumps	7	1.58		UL 94 5VA		
Flame Retardant Polyc	carbonate							
Polyflam 55N5006	Unfilled Flame Retardent Polycarbonate	Control enclosures for irrigation systems	12	1.23		UL 94 VA		
Polyflam PC 510 GF	10% Glass Reinforced Flame Retardent Polycarbonate	Electrical timers on reverse osmosis systems	10	1.27		UL 94 VO		
Acrylonitrile Butadien	e Styrene (ABS)	,						
ABS 3001 MC	Unfilled, Platable, Acrylonitrile Butadiene Styrene	Faucets	7.5	1.05				
Unfilled Nylon 66	,							
E-17222-31	Unfilled Nylon 66	Water meter interior and exterior parts	-	1.07				
Glass Fiber-Reinforced Nylon								
FP62E15BK	15% Glass Reinforced Nylon 6 with recycled content	Sprinkler bells for high tensile strength	-	1.23				
RNP38MU07BK-BK GAPEXBLK	38% Glass Reinforced Nylon+ Polypropylene	Pool pump manifolds	-	1.38				
RNY3OMA3OBL-BL GAPEX HTBUE	30% Glass Reinforced Nylon 6 Polypropylene Alloy	Pool pump manifolds	-	1.4				
Schulamid 66GF33- 01 Natural	33% Glass Reinforced Nylon 66	Water faucets	-	1.4				
E-17391	43% Glass Reinforced Nylon 612	Water meter interior and exterior parts	-	1.42				
FP63E43FDNANAT	15% Glass Reinforced Nylon 6	Sprinkler bells	-	1.49				
Glass/Graphite-Filled	Glass/Graphite-Filled Polyphenylene Ether							
Aqualoy 282	35% Glass/Graphite Reinforced Polypropylene	Shower valves and anti-scald valves	-	1.43				
Thermoplastic Elastomer								
DGR-6080BKBLK	Thermoplastic Elastomer	Pool pump motor bases for vibration and noise reduction	-	0.99				

Molders or OEMs can obtain their own individual NSF listings for many of the above products. Contact your Lyondellbasell Sales representative for additional information or other products that may suit your needs.

About us

We are LyondellBasell (LYB) – a leader in the global chemical industry creating solutions for everyday sustainable living. Through advanced technology and focused investments, we are enabling a circular and low carbon economy. Across all we do, we aim to unlock value for our customers, investors and society. As one of the world's largest producers of polymers and a leader in polyolefin technologies, we develop, manufacture and market high-quality and innovative products for applications ranging from sustainable transportation and food safety to clean water and quality healthcare. For more information, please visit <u>www.lyb.com</u> or follow @LyondellBasell on LinkedIn.

Before using a LyondellBasell product, customers and other users should make their own independent determination that the product is suitable for the intended use. They should also ensure that they can use the LyondellBasell product safely and legally. This document does not constitute a warranty, express or implied, including a warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose. In addition, no immunity under LyondellBasell's or third parties' intellectual property rights shall be implied from this document. No one is authorized to make any warranties, issue any immunities or assume any liabilities on behalf of LyondellBasell except in a writing signed by an authorized LyondellBasell employee. Unless otherwise agreed in writing, the exclusive remedy for all claims is replacement of the product or refund of the purchase price at LyondellBasell's option, and in no event shall LyondellBasell be liable for special, consequential, incidental, punitive or exemplary damages.

Polyfort, Polyflam, Schulamid, Aqualoy, and Polytrope is a trademark owned or used by the LyondellBasell group companies and is registered in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

